Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation



(Deemed to be University estd. u/s. 3 of the UGC Act, 1956)

Accredited by NAAC as 'A++' Grade University Approved by AICTE ISO 9001-2015 Certified Campus: Green Fields, Vaddeswaram - 522 502, Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh, INDIA.

Phone No. 0863 - 2399999; www.klef.ac.in; www.klef.edu.in; www.kluniversity.in

Admin Off: 29-36-38, Museum Road, Governorpet, Vijayawada - 520 002. Ph: +91 - 866 -2577715, Fax: +91-866-2577717.

Date: 03.11.2020.

Report on "National Unity Day" on the occasion of "Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel Birth Anniversary" an online literary competition conducted through online on 31.10.2020.

Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel was an Indian leader who played an important role in making India free from the rule of the British Government. Sardar Patel was well known for his Iron will and principles and so people used to call him the 'Iron Man of India'. He was given the title of 'Sardar' due to his amazing quality of leadership.

Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel birth anniversary was celebrated on 31st October 2020, at KLEF open ground. KLEF Vice chancellor, Pro Vice Chancellor, Registrar, Principals, Deans, Hods, faculty, non teaching staff & students have garlanded and paid homage to the great leader. A devotional ambience prevailed as the programme started with a meaningful prayer.

Date of Event : 31.10.2020

Title of Event : National Unity Day

Number of Participants : 126 Faculty, 6 students

Venue : KLEF, literary competition through online

Hobby Clubs, KLEF, is organised an online literary competition (writing not less than ten lines in English on Iron man of India) on the occasion of "Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel Birth Anniversary". Students sent their writings through online. E-Certificates were awarded to the winners as well to the participants. Dr.KRS Prasad Dean Student Affairs, Dr.Habibullah Khan Student Affairs Advisor, Dr. R. Subhakhar Raju Professor Incharge of the Hobby Clubs, appreciated the participants.





















"IRON MAN OF INDIA"

SARDAR VALLABHBHAI PATEL

(31 October 1875)

on his BIRTH ANNIVERSARY







